
MISCELLANEOUS TEXT  (FEC Form 99)

***************************************************************************************************************************************************************************************

 

 

 

 

Image# 202107069450987558 07/06/2021 23 : 22

PAGE 1 / 1

9625 Surveyor Court

Suite 400

FEDUP POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA FEDUP PAC

MANASSAS VA 20110

Mr. Michael Adamsky
Senior Campaign Finance Analyst
Federal Election Commission
1050 First St NE
Washington DC 20463

RE: Amended July Quarterly Report (04/01/2020 - 06/30/2020) FEC-1517720 filed 5/20/2021

Dear Mr. Adamsky:

This memo is in response to the request for additional information dated June 1, 2021 regarding the above referenced
report.

This amendment is the third amendment filed for this period.  On the Form 99 (FEC-1427735) filed on 7/21/2020 we
explained that the Schedule D, Line 10 amounts in amendments for the April Quarterly (FEC-1427734 filed 7/21/2020)
Report and July Quarterly Report (FEC-1428042 filed 7/23/2020) were being reduced as the result of a debt write-off.
Please see that document for a detailed explanation.

After reviewing the original documents for the second quarter, we made two adjustments to correct for debt that had been
incorrectly omitted from the Schedule D Line 10.  On the second amendment to the July Quarterly report (FEC-1491269
filed 1/26/2021) the amount was increased from $3,262.06 to $26,459.62 to correct for an over writedown of the debt on
the 7/23/2020 amendment.  The amendment referenced above increased the debt by $9,672.06 to $32,870.61 when it was
discovered that debt attributed to the October Quarterly Report actually belonged on the July Quarterly Report.

Our filings have been made difficult by the ongoing problems we have had with the FECFILE .dcf files failing. We have
just rebuilt another file and are checking for any additional problems.

If you have any questions, please contact me.  Thank you.

Donna Doe
Treasurer

C00455923

msimon
Typewritten Text
Mailing Address

msimon
Typewritten Text
City

msimon
Typewritten Text
ZIP Code

msimon
Typewritten Text
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

msimon
Typewritten Text
State

msimon
Typewritten Text
FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

msimon
Sticky Note
Accepted set by msimon

msimon
Cross-Out

msimon
Sticky Note
Marked set by msimon

msimon
Pencil

msimon
Typewritten Text


